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Lyon Park Sports Clubs - Autumn Term 2023      

 Friday 8th September   
 
 
Dear Parents/Carers,  
 
Please see on the next page the list of sports clubs available for the Autumn Term and their cost.  
 
There will be 20 spaces available for each club and applications will open at 9am on Monday 11th September 
via a google form which will be text to all parents and carers. The application window will remain open until 
10am on Tuesday. Priority will be given to those children who have not attended a sports club previously.  
  
If successful with the application you will informed by the school office and payment will need to be made 
by Thursday 14th September via ParentPay (we will not be accepting cash payments). Those unsuccessful will 
not be contacted. If payment is not received by the date above then your child’s place may be offered to 
another child on the waiting list.  
 
Children in receipt of the Pupil Premium Grant will be able to attend one club free of charge.  
 
 
Mr Moran 
Assistant Headteacher and PE Lead  
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 First Session  Last Session  Cost  

Gymnastics  
Years 3 – 6 
 

 
 
 
Monday 18th September   

 
 
 
Monday 11th December  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

All clubs 
will be £20 

for the 
term 

Dance Club  
Years 3-6 
 
Tennis  
Years 3 and 4 
 

 
 
 
Tuesday 19th September   

 
 
 
Tuesday 12th December Gymnastics  

Years 1 and 2 

Multi Sports  
Year 1-2 
 

 
 
 
Wednesday 20th September   

 
 
 
Wednesday 13th December Boys Football 

Years 3 - 6 
 
Girls’ Football 
Years 3 -6  
 

 
 
Thursday 21st September   

 
 
Thursday 14th December 

Dance Club 
Years 1 and 2 
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